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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 7 clubs)
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name State nat. flag available

CECB CECB 1
CET CET 8
LLO LLO 3
SAC SAC 8
SAG SAG 3
SAM SAM 2
SEA SEA 6
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Campionat de Catalunya M15
ESPASA MASCULí

10.10.2020
Sant Sadurní

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 30 fencers)
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ran number name and first name club flag

1 1 GILI LOPEZ Pau SAC
2 2 TOMAS PUJOL Ferran SEA
3 3 CAMINAL LEIVA Niko CET
4 4 BORODIN NESTERUK Ivan SEA
5 8 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA
6 9 JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel SEA
7 10 ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve SEA
8 11 LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ Marcel SAC
9 12 HOMS JIMÉNEZ Jaume SAC

10 14 RODRIGO CASTELLO Pau SAM
11 15 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac CET
12 16 SABATE TOMAS Enric SEA
13 18 SERRANO Oscar SAG
14 19 FUNES GONZALEZ Aarón SAC
15 20 GARCIA COMAS Jan LLO
16 21 SEGUROLA MUÑOZ Unai SAG
17 24 CAPAFONS CUADRA Hug CET
18 25 CERVELLÓ THIÉBEAULD Marc SAG
19 26 BUISAN ROURA Enric CET
20 28 ZAGUIRRE STOICA Darío CET
21 30 TRIGINER MÍNGUEZ Bernat CET

22 31 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLO
23 33 RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas CET
24 35 GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LLO
25 38 HERNANDEZ ROVIRA Alex SAC
26 39 BOADA PALOMARES Martí CET
27 DE ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex SAC
27 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM
27 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac SAC
27 MUÑOZ NOVOA Dario CEC
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ESPASA MASCULí
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Overall number of participants: 30
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 22
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ESPASA MASCULí
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Sant Sadurní

Formula of the competition
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30 fencers

1 poules: round

30 fencers
5 poules of 6
Separation by : clubs
24 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 24 fencers

Direct tableau
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Campionat de Catalunya M15
ESPASA MASCULí

10.10.2020
Sant Sadurní

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    Piste 2
Referee: GALBANY Borja  SAC

V/M ind. HS rank
GAROLERA COMPTE Didac SA  2  V  V  2  3 0.400 1 17 4
GILI LOPEZ Pau SA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1
GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LL  0  0  2  2  0 0.000 -21 4 6
CAPAFONS CUADRA Hug CE  1  4  V  2  4 0.200 -6 16 5
JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel SE  V  1  V  V V4 0.800 6 20 2
SERRANO Oscar SA  V  4  V  V  3 0.600 6 22 3

Poule No 2    Piste 4
Referee: OJEDA Barbara  FCE

V/M ind. HS rank
DE ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex SA V3 V  4  V V3 0.800 5 20 2
HOMS JIMÉNEZ Jaume SA  2  V  0  4  V 0.400 -1 16 4
SEGUROLA MUÑOZ Unai SA  3  1  1  2  4 0.000 -14 11 6
TOMAS PUJOL Ferran SE  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 25 1
TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac CE  3  V  V  4  V 0.600 3 22 3
ZANUY AZCON Marc LL  2  3  V  3  3 0.200 -6 16 5

Poule No 3    Piste 6
Referee: JANUÉ Oriol  SAM

V/M ind. HS rank
BOADA PALOMARES Martí CE  3  V  2  2  0 0.200 -11 12 5
CAMINAL LEIVA Niko CE  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 7 22 2
MUÑOZ NOVOA Dario CE  3  0  0  2  1 0.000 -19 6 6
FUNES GONZALEZ Aarón SA  V  4  V  V  1 0.600 8 20 3
CERVELLÓ THIÉBEAULD Marc SA  V  3  V  0  1 0.400 -5 14 4
ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve SE  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 25 1

Poule No 4    Piste 9
Referee: VIDAL Oscar  SEA

V/M ind. HS rank
BUISAN ROURA Enric CE  3  V  2 V4 2 0.400 -6 16 5
RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas CE  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 7 25 1
BORODIN NESTERUK Ivan SE  4  4  V  V  V 0.600 5 23 3
SABATE TOMAS Enric SE  V  4  4  V  0 0.400 -3 18 4
HERNANDEZ ROVIRA Alex SA  3  4  1  4  0 0.000 -12 12 6
RODRIGO CASTELLO Pau SA  V  3  3  V  V 0.600 9 21 2

Poule No 5    Piste 8
Referee: SANTIAGO Adrià  SAC

V/M ind. HS rank
ZAGUIRRE STOICA Darío CE  3  0  3  4  2 0.000 -13 12 6
TRIGINER MÍNGUEZ Bernat CE  V  3  1  2  3 0.200 -7 14 5
LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ Marcel SA  V V4  2  3  3 0.400 1 17 4
VIDAL SOLA Quim SE  V  V V4  V  V 1.000 12 24 1
GARCIA COMAS Jan LL  V  V  V  3  1 0.600 0 19 3
ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SA  V V4V4 3  V 0.800 7 21 2
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Campionat de Catalunya M15
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 30 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve SEA 1.000 20 25 qualifier
2 GILI LOPEZ Pau SAC 1.000 14 25 qualifier
3 TOMAS PUJOL Ferran SEA 1.000 13 25 qualifier
4 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA 1.000 12 24 qualifier
5 RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas CET 1.000 7 25 qualifier
6 CAMINAL LEIVA Niko CET 0.800 7 22 qualifier
7 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM 0.800 7 21 qualifier
8 JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel SEA 0.800 6 20 qualifier
9 DE ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex SAC 0.800 5 20 qualifier

10 RODRIGO CASTELLO Pau SAM 0.600 9 21 qualifier
11 FUNES GONZALEZ Aarón SAC 0.600 8 20 qualifier
12 SERRANO Oscar SAG 0.600 6 22 qualifier
13 BORODIN NESTERUK Ivan SEA 0.600 5 23 qualifier
14 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac CET 0.600 3 22 qualifier
15 GARCIA COMAS Jan LLO 0.600 0 19 qualifier
16 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac SAC 0.400 1 17 qualifier
16 LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ Marcel SAC 0.400 1 17 qualifier
18 HOMS JIMÉNEZ Jaume SAC 0.400 -1 16 qualifier
19 SABATE TOMAS Enric SEA 0.400 -3 18 qualifier
20 CERVELLÓ THIÉBEAULD Marc SAG 0.400 -5 14 qualifier
21 BUISAN ROURA Enric CET 0.400 -6 16 qualifier
22 CAPAFONS CUADRA Hug CET 0.200 -6 16 qualifier
22 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLO 0.200 -6 16 qualifier
24 TRIGINER MÍNGUEZ Bernat CET 0.200 -7 14 qualifier
25 BOADA PALOMARES Martí CET 0.200 -11 12 eliminat
26 HERNANDEZ ROVIRA Alex SAC 0.000 -12 12 eliminat
27 ZAGUIRRE STOICA Darío CET 0.000 -13 12 eliminat
28 SEGUROLA MUÑOZ Unai SAG 0.000 -14 11 eliminat
29 MUÑOZ NOVOA Dario CEC 0.000 -19 6 eliminat
30 GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LLO 0.000 -21 4 eliminat
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve SEA 1.000 20 25 qualifier
2 GILI LOPEZ Pau SAC 1.000 14 25 qualifier
3 TOMAS PUJOL Ferran SEA 1.000 13 25 qualifier
4 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA 1.000 12 24 qualifier
5 RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas CET 1.000 7 25 qualifier
6 CAMINAL LEIVA Niko CET 0.800 7 22 qualifier
7 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM 0.800 7 21 qualifier
8 JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel SEA 0.800 6 20 qualifier
9 DE ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex SAC 0.800 5 20 qualifier

10 RODRIGO CASTELLO Pau SAM 0.600 9 21 qualifier
11 FUNES GONZALEZ Aarón SAC 0.600 8 20 qualifier
12 SERRANO Oscar SAG 0.600 6 22 qualifier
13 BORODIN NESTERUK Ivan SEA 0.600 5 23 qualifier
14 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac CET 0.600 3 22 qualifier
15 GARCIA COMAS Jan LLO 0.600 0 19 qualifier
16 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac SAC 0.400 1 17 qualifier
16 LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ Marcel SAC 0.400 1 17 qualifier
18 HOMS JIMÉNEZ Jaume SAC 0.400 -1 16 qualifier
19 SABATE TOMAS Enric SEA 0.400 -3 18 qualifier
20 CERVELLÓ THIÉBEAULD Marc SAG 0.400 -5 14 qualifier
21 BUISAN ROURA Enric CET 0.400 -6 16 qualifier
22 CAPAFONS CUADRA Hug CET 0.200 -6 16 qualifier
22 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLO 0.200 -6 16 qualifier
24 TRIGINER MÍNGUEZ Bernat CET 0.200 -7 14 qualifier
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ESPASA MASCULí
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1 ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve SEA

Tableau of 32

32 ---------

17 LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ Ma SAC

16 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac SAC 15/10

9 DE ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex SAC

24 TRIGINER MÍNGUEZ Bernat CET 14/6

25 ---------

8 JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel SEA

5 RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas CET

28 ---------

21 BUISAN ROURA Enric CET

12 SERRANO Oscar SAG 15/10

13 BORODIN NESTERUK Ivan SEA

20 CERVELLÓ THIÉBEAULD M SAG 15/10

29 ---------

4 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA

3 TOMAS PUJOL Ferran SEA

30 ---------

19 SABATE TOMAS Enric SEA

14 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac CET 15/10

11 FUNES GONZALEZ Aarón SAC

22 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLO 15/11

27 ---------

6 CAMINAL LEIVA Niko CET

7 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM

26 ---------

23 CAPAFONS CUADRA Hug CET

10 RODRIGO CASTELLO Pau SAM 15/8

15 GARCIA COMAS Jan LLO

18 HOMS JIMÉNEZ Jaume SAC 15/6

31 ---------

2 GILI LOPEZ Pau SAC

ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve

Tableau of 16

LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ Ma
11/5

DE ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex

JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel
11/10

RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas

SERRANO Oscar
15/12

BORODIN NESTERUK Ivan

VIDAL SOLA Quim
14/12

TOMAS PUJOL Ferran

SABATE TOMAS Enric
15/4

FUNES GONZALEZ Aarón

CAMINAL LEIVA Niko
15/8

ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol

RODRIGO CASTELLO Pau
15/8

HOMS JIMÉNEZ Jaume

GILI LOPEZ Pau
15/12

ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve

Tableau of 8

DE ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex

14/11

SERRANO Oscar

BORODIN NESTERUK Ivan

15/14

TOMAS PUJOL Ferran

CAMINAL LEIVA Niko

15/10

RODRIGO CASTELLO Pau

GILI LOPEZ Pau

15/4

ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve

BORODIN NESTERUK Ivan

TOMAS PUJOL Ferran

GILI LOPEZ Pau

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2020-10-10 14:44 - Page 8



Campionat de Catalunya M15
ESPASA MASCULí

10.10.2020
Sant Sadurní

page 1/1

1 ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve SEA

Semifinals

4 BORODIN NESTERUK Ivan SEA 15/8

3 TOMAS PUJOL Ferran SEA

2 GILI LOPEZ Pau SAC 15/13

ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve

Final

TOMAS PUJOL Ferran
15/6

ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 30 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name flag club status

1 ACCENSI GOMEZ Jahve SEA
2 TOMAS PUJOL Ferran SEA
3 BORODIN NESTERUK Ivan SEA
3 GILI LOPEZ Pau SAC
5 CAMINAL LEIVA Niko CET
6 DE ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex SAC
7 RODRIGO CASTELLO Pau SAM
8 SERRANO Oscar SAG
9 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA

10 RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas CET
11 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM
12 JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel SEA
13 FUNES GONZALEZ Aarón SAC
14 LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ Marcel SAC
15 HOMS JIMÉNEZ Jaume SAC
16 SABATE TOMAS Enric SEA
17 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac CET
18 GARCIA COMAS Jan LLO
19 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac SAC
20 CERVELLÓ THIÉBEAULD Marc SAG
21 BUISAN ROURA Enric CET
22 CAPAFONS CUADRA Hug CET
22 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLO
24 TRIGINER MÍNGUEZ Bernat CET

25 BOADA PALOMARES Martí CET
26 HERNANDEZ ROVIRA Alex SAC
27 ZAGUIRRE STOICA Darío CET
28 SEGUROLA MUÑOZ Unai SAG
29 MUÑOZ NOVOA Dario CEC
30 GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LLO
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat nat. Poules T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

GALBANY Borja SAC 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

JANUÉ Oriol SAM 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

OJEDA Barbara 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 7 - -

PINYOL Toni SEA 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

SANTIAGO Adrià SAC 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

VIDAL Oscar SEA 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 4 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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